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both of these groups Is Included In some testimonies from members of

other tribes.

TABLE

DISTRIBUTION OF ORAL

Tribal
Categories »

Arapaho
Caddo
Cherokee
Cheyenne , fc '
Chlckasaw
Choctav
Comanche
Creek
Delaware
Ft. Sill Apache
Iowa
Klckapoo
Klowa
Klova-Apache
Miami
Otagt
Oto
Ottawa
Pawnee
Peorla
Ponca
Potawatonl
Quapav
Sac and Fox -w
Semlnole
Seneca-Cayuga
Shawnee
Wichita
Vyandotte
Intertribal
Non*Indian

TOTAL NUMBER OF TAPES (1-1-72)

3

HISTORY TAPES
/*

Number of
Tapes

78.50
13.00
122.78
27.50
1.50

19.00
24.66
26.85
8.20
7.00
2.00
4.50 "
98.66
46.68
3.00

67.75
yS~ .50

f 5.00
1.00 •
8.50
2.00
4.80
4.00
19.00
2.07
5.85
6/50 t^

* .45
21.00
26.92

660^00*

^Completed collection will nuaber appMiiaatcly 700 tapes, including
additional tapes from the Arapaho, Ponca ana.Wichita tribes.


